Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Amendment  Four (4) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
- McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter L.L.P. Effective Date June 11, 2018
Attn: Gary Hendricks, PE Contract No. 2016-229
11910 Greenville Ave., Ste 600 Contract Frontier Parkway Improvements

Dallas, TX 75243

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2016-649-09-12
Amendment 1 Court Order No.: 2017-337-05-15
Amendment 2 Court Order No.: FYI
Amendment 3 Court Order No.: FYI
Amendment 4 Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Engineer's Amendment No. 4:
4A - Base changes per the attached documentation. $ 253,891.00
4B - Re-design of North Access Road per the attached documentation. $ 186,299.00

Project schedule: Add 280 calendar days per the attached documentation.

Total Change $ 440,190.00
Original Contract: $ 1,963,290.00
Amendment No. 1 $ 20,000.00
Amendment No. 2 $
Amendment No. 3 $ -
Amendment No. 4 $ 440,190.00
New Contract Total: $ 2,423,480.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter L.L.P.

Attn: Gary Hendricks, PE Collin County Administration Building
11910 Greenville Ave., Ste 600 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, TX 75243 _ ) McKinney, Texas 75071

=%

'SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB

TITLE: /ALTE@VATE M/’Nﬁé;/% PMJNF/IQ- Purchasing Agent

DATE: 174 4:, il 29'_8 DATE:




